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ERIDANUS constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   51 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H44 ERI Eri 1-2 10.60 3.5' 1084

H47 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 9.80 4.9' 1407

N1172 ERI Eri 1-2 Eri 2-2 11.90 1172

N1179 ERI Eri 2-2 12.00 1179

N1187 ERI Eri 2-2 10.80 1187

N1199 ERI Eri 1-2 Eri 2-2 11.40 1199

N1209 ERI Eri 1-2 Eri 2-2 11.40 1209

N1232 ERI Eri 2-2 9.90 1232

N1241 ERI Eri 1-2 12.00 1241

N1253 ERI Eri 1-2 11.70 1253

N1269 ERI Eri 3-1 Eri 4-1 9.40 1269

N1291 ERI Eri 3-1 Eri 4-1 8.50 1291

N1297 ERI Eri 2-2 11.80 1297

N1300 ERI Eri 2-2 10.40 1300

N1309 ERI Eri 1-2 Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.50 1309

N1325 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.50 1325

N1332 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 10.30 1332

N1337 ERI Eri 1-2 11.90 1337

N1353 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.40 1353

N1357 ERI Eri 1-1 Eri 1-2 Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.50 1357

N1386 ERI Eri 3-1 11.20 1386

N1389 ERI Eri 3-1 11.50 1389

N1393 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 12.00 1393

N1395 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 9.60 1395

N1400 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.00 1400

N1415 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.90 1415

N1421 ERI Eri 1-1 Eri 1-2 Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.40 1421

N1426 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.40 1426

N1436 ERI Eri 3-1 11.80 1436

N1437 ERI Eri 3-1 11.70 1437

N1439 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.40 1439

N1440 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.50 1440

N1452 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.80 1452

N1453 ERI Eri 1-1 Eri 1-2 11.50 1453

N1461 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.80 1461

N1487 ERI Eri 3-1 11.90 1487

N1518 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.80 1518

N1521 ERI Eri 2-1 Eri 2-2 11.40 1521

N1532 ERI Eri 3-1 9.90 ++ + - 1532

N1537 ERI Eri 3-1 10.60 1537

N1600 ERI Eri 1-1 10.90 1600

N1637 ERI Eri 1-1 10.80 1637

N1638 ERI Eri 1-1 12.00 1638

N1640 ERI Eri 2-1 11.70 1640

N1653 ERI Eri 1-1 12.00 1653

N1700 ERI Eri 1-1 11.20 1700

N1723 ERI Eri 1-1 12.00 1723

N1726 ERI Eri 1-1 11.70 1726

N685 ERI Eri 4-1 11.00 685

N782 ERI Eri 4-1 11.90 782

50 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H53 ERI Eri 1-1 Eri 1-2 10.00 20'' 1535

1 planetary nebula
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Eri 1-1   16 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N1357 ERI 11.50 1357

N1421 ERI 11.40 1421

N1453 ERI 11.50 1453

N1587 TAU 11.70 1587

N1589 TAU 11.80 1589

N1600 ERI 10.90 1600

N1637 ERI 10.80 1637

N1638 ERI 12.00 1638

N1653 ERI 12.00 1653

N1700 ERI 11.20 1700

N1723 ERI 12.00 1723

N1726 ERI 11.70 1726

N1784 LEP 11.70 1784

N1832 LEP 11.30 1832

14 galaxies

Nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H57 ORI 0.00 5' 1788

1 nebula

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H53 ERI 10.00 20'' 1535

1 planetary nebula
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Eri 1-2   24 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H39 CET 11.40 2.6' 1022

H42 CET 10.60 2.8' 1052

H43 CET 10.60 7.6' 1055

H44 ERI 10.60 3.5' 1084

M77 CET 8.90 2' 8x30 70 Mio. Ly 1068

N1016 CET 11.60 1016

N1032 CET 11.60 1032

N1042 CET 11.00 1042

N1073 CET 11.00 1073

N1087 CET 10.90 1087

N1090 CET 11.80 1090

N1172 ERI 11.90 1172

N1199 ERI 11.40 1199

N1209 ERI 11.40 1209

N1241 ERI 12.00 1241

N1253 ERI 11.70 1253

N1309 ERI 11.50 1309

N1337 ERI 11.90 1337

N1357 ERI 11.50 1357

N1421 ERI 11.40 1421

N1453 ERI 11.50 1453

N988 CET 11.00 988

N991 CET 11.70 991

23 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H53 ERI 10.00 20'' 1535

1 planetary nebula
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Eri 2-1   28 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H47 ERI 9.80 4.9' 1407

N1302 FOR 10.70 1302

N1309 ERI 11.50 1309

N1325 ERI 11.50 1325

N1332 ERI 10.30 1332

N1353 ERI 11.40 1353

N1357 ERI 11.50 1357

N1367 FOR 11.60 1367

N1371 FOR see N1367 10.70 1371

N1385 FOR 10.90 1385

N1393 ERI 12.00 1393

N1395 ERI 9.60 1395

N1398 FOR 9.70 1398

N1400 ERI 11.00 1400

N1415 ERI 11.90 1415

N1421 ERI 11.40 1421

N1425 FOR 10.60 1425

N1426 ERI 11.40 1426

N1439 ERI 11.40 1439

N1440 ERI 11.50 1440

N1452 ERI 11.80 1452

N1461 ERI 11.80 1461

N1518 ERI 11.80 1518

N1521 ERI 11.40 1521

N1640 ERI 11.70 1640

N1744 LEP 11.10 1744

N1832 LEP 11.30 1832

27 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N1360 FOR 9.40 360'' ++ ++ - 1360

1 planetary nebula
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Eri 2-2   40 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C67 FOR very bright, large 9.20 9'x6' 47 Mio. Ly 1097

H37 CET 10.20 6.1' 908

H47 ERI 9.80 4.9' 1407

N1079 FOR 11.50 1079

N1172 ERI 11.90 1172

N1179 ERI 12.00 1179

N1187 ERI 10.80 1187

N1199 ERI 11.40 1199

N1201 FOR 10.70 1201

N1209 ERI 11.40 1209

N1232 ERI 9.90 1232

N1255 FOR 10.90 1255

N1297 ERI 11.80 1297

N1300 ERI 10.40 1300

N1302 FOR 10.70 1302

N1309 ERI 11.50 1309

N1325 ERI 11.50 1325

N1332 ERI 10.30 1332

N1340 FOR 11.40 1340

N1344 FOR see N1340 10.40 1344

N1353 ERI 11.40 1353

N1357 ERI 11.50 1357

N1367 FOR 11.60 1367

N1371 FOR see N1367 10.70 1371

N1385 FOR 10.90 1385

N1393 ERI 12.00 1393

N1395 ERI 9.60 1395

N1398 FOR 9.70 1398

N1400 ERI 11.00 1400

N1415 ERI 11.90 1415

N1421 ERI 11.40 1421

N1425 FOR 10.60 1425

N1426 ERI 11.40 1426

N1439 ERI 11.40 1439

N1440 ERI 11.50 1440

N1452 ERI 11.80 1452

N1461 ERI 11.80 1461

N1518 ERI 11.80 1518

N1521 ERI 11.40 1521

39 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N1360 FOR 9.40 360'' ++ ++ - 1360

1 planetary nebula
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Eri 3-1   41 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C67 FOR very bright, large 9.20 9'x6' 47 Mio. Ly 1097

I2035 HOR 11.80 IC2035

MCG -06-07-001 FOR 8.90 -

N1079 FOR 11.50 1079

N1269 ERI 9.40 1269

N1291 ERI see N1269 8.50 1291

N1316 FOR 8.50 1316

N1317 FOR 11.00 1317

N1318 FOR see N1317 12.00 1318

N1326 FOR 10.50 1326

N1339 FOR 11.60 1339

N1340 FOR 11.40 1340

N1344 FOR see N1340 10.40 1344

N1350 FOR 10.30 1350

N1351 FOR 11.60 1351

N1365 FOR 9.60 1365

N1366 FOR 12.00 1366

N1374 FOR 11.10 1374

N1379 FOR 10.90 1379

N1380 FOR 9.90 1380

N1381 FOR 11.50 1381

N1386 ERI 11.20 1386

N1387 FOR 10.70 1387

N1389 ERI 11.50 1389

N1399 FOR 9.60 1399

N1404 FOR 10.00 1404

N1406 FOR 11.80 1406

N1411 HOR 11.30 1411

N1425 FOR 10.60 1425

N1427 FOR 10.90 1427

N1433 HOR 9.90 1433

N1436 ERI 11.80 1436

N1437 ERI see N1436 11.70 1437

N1448 HOR 10.70 1448

N1457 HOR see N1448 11.40 1457

N1487 ERI 11.90 1487

N1493 HOR 11.30 1493

N1512 HOR 10.30 1512

N1532 ERI 9.90 ++ + - 1532

N1537 ERI 10.60 1537

N986 FOR 10.90 986

41 galaxies

V1.00 - Last update: 13.11.2014 - ©2014 by Fred Van Gestel - http://www.vangestel.de/astro   



Eri 4-1   8 Objects

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C87 HOR 8.40 2.5' 10x50 50000 Ly 1261

1 globular cluster

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

I1954 HOR 11.60 IC1954

N1249 HOR 11.80 1249

N1269 ERI 9.40 1269

N1291 ERI see N1269 8.50 1291

N625 PHE 11.10 625

N685 ERI 11.00 685

N782 ERI 11.90 782

7 galaxies
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